
Contractor's Application for Payment No.I 6 
2111 S3 67Ll1 Str, Ste 200 Applicati011 Application Date: 

5110/2019 
Omaha, NE 68106 Period: 

To From (Contractor): Via tEnginecrt 
City of La Vista Olsson, lnc. 

(Owner): Swain Cons1ruction 

Project 
84th S1reet Improvements 

Contract: 
84\h Street Access hn11rovemcnts 

Owner's Contract No.: NIA Contractor's Project No.: 

Application For Payment 

Aporoved Change Orders 

Number Additions Deductions 

I $10,383;00 

2 $7,502.00 

TOTALS $17.885.00 

NET CHANGE BY $17,885.00 
CHANGE ORDERS 

Contractor's Ce1•tification 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 10 the best of its knowledge: ( 1) all previous progress 
payments received from Owner on account of Work done und<"r the Contract have been applied on 
account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by 
prior Applications for Payment; (2} title of nil Work. materials and equipment incorporated in said Work 
or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to.Owner. at time of payment 
free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances ( except such as are covered by a Bond 
acceptahle to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest or encumbrances): 
and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents 
and is not defoclive. 

By:~+~ 'Date: S boL\'i 

C1818 Enginc~'r's Project No.: 
B16-0546 

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE .............. ___ _ ................. $ SS29,953.11 

2. Net change byCbnngc 01·dcrs ...................................... , ____ ......... $ $17,885.00 

3, Curren! Contract Price (Line I ± 2), ____ ..................................... $ S547,838.ll 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE 

(Column M on Progress KqtimateJ ..... , ______ ...................... S $196,329.36 

5. RETAINAGE: 

a. 10% X ____ ..;;3..c6.;.;%;..WorkCompleted .•...••••. S $10,561.14 

b. X . ______ Slored Material ............ s ______ _ 
c. Total Retainage (Linc Sa+ Line Sb1------ s $10,561.14 

6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line4- Line Sc) .............................. S S185,768.22 

7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application).-..... S $152,694.23 

: 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION.-...................................... _ ........ S $33,074.00 -E---
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RET AINAGE S $362,069.89 

o. \(. 4c P~-Y 

~Mr 5- l3- e,O l.3 

\-6.rt. ocoo~. 003 

Payment of $ 

$33,074.00 

Approved by: 

(Line 8 or other :.ft.ttach ei.-planation oflhe other amount) 

I ·J 
5/10/19 

(Date) 

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 
.?1,·-,n1n MMl.nnnl C,v,,i..:du rS C,-No.eei...,,nal i=nninaArc fnr I= lt""'nf": .611 rlnhtc: r,::u:aruM 
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DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" rnN, 1 t: 

INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING -TYPE 3, 24" WHITE, 
GROOVED 
INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING SYMBOL- TYPE 
DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE 
INSTALL PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL-1YPE 
DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE 
INSTALL TRAFFIC POSTS AND SIGNS 
RENTAL OF LOADER FULLY OPERATED 
RENTAL OF BACKHOE FULLY OPERATED 
RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK. FULLY OPERATED 
RENTAL OF SKID LOADER FULLY OPERATED 
RENTAL OF CRAWLER MOUNTED HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, FULLY 
OPERATED 
RENTAL OF VACUUM TRUCK FULLY OPERATED 

CONTRACT TOTALS 
ae Order#1 
Additional Swain related labor for concrete increases 
Additional Commonwealth related labor increases 
Addillonal Todco related labor increases 
Add!Uonal traffic signal foundation desiQns 

e Order#2 
1Battery Back-U 

CO TOTALS 

BID_ ITEMS_+_CO l"OTALS 

Origlnal Contract 
CO1 
CO2 
Total Contract to Date 
Total Work Completed to Date 
Total Materials Stored to Date 
Total Value completed & Stored to Date 
Retainage 
Net Total Due Less Retarnage 
Total Prevtous 
NefAmOUnt Due This Estimate 

:,plication #6 Calculatlons.xlsx 

Total Est. 
Pav Unit Otv Unit Price 

II- ,~u.UU ~,.uo Is 
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17,885.00 $ -
547,8~8,11_ $ 105 611.36 

529,953.11 
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547,838.11 Pay App No.1 
196,329.36 Pay App No.2 
90,718.00 PayAppNo.3 

196,329.36 PayAppNo.4 
10,561.14 Pay App No.5 

185,768.22 Pay App No.6 
152,694.23 PayAppNo.7 
33,074.00 
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May 10, 2019 

City of La Vista 
Attn: John Kottmann 
9900 Portal Road 
La Vista, NE 68128 

RE: City of La Vista 84th Street Access Improvements 
Contractor Application for Payment 
Olsson Associates Project No. B 16-0546 

olsson 

Enclosed is Pay Application #6 for stored materials by Swain Construction. We have verified the 
quantities of stored materials, and per agreement are not holding retainage. Therefore, we recommend the 
City of La Vista make payment to Swain Construction in the amount of $33,074.00 for said work. 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 

~;1~ l Aovl . · .... 
"Ma;ew ~~ Field Manager 

Enclosure: Pay Application w/ back-up 
CC: Swain Construction 

File 

2111 South 67th Street, Suite 200 
Omaha, NE 68106 

TEL 402.341.1116 
FAX 402.341.5895 www.olsson.com 


